Tuesday, July 14, 2020 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Cupples and Carpenter present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter adopt Resolution 20-46 to create the full-time position of Shared Inspections Technician.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve a 3-year agreement between Jasper County and Ziegler Power Systems in the amount of \$4,220.77 to maintain various generators located at 7 different County buildings.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 20-47 approving an agreement between Jasper County and the Iowa DOT for a Sign Replacement Program which includes a \$10,000 reimbursement to the County for sign replacement.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

The Engineer discussed with the Board and Entrance Policy that includes the replacement of metal tubes with plastic tubes.

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve a contract and license agreement between Jasper County and Zencity for software that assists in understanding people through algorithms.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to recognize the new lowa Law, stated in HF2502, passed by the legislature and signed by the Governor stating " if the County cannot provide adequate security measures in their buildings it cannot have a gun free zone on those buildings."

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve the Recorder's Monthly Report of Fees Collected for the period beginning June 1 and ending June 30, 2020.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the Sheriff's Quarterly Report for the period beginning April 1 and ending June 30, 2020.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve a temporary liquor license for Your Private Bartender, LLC at the Alta House Event Center.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors Minutes for 07/07/2020.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA
There were no Board appointments.
Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to go into Closed Session in accordance with Iowa
Code Section 21.5 (c) to discuss strategy with legal counsel.
YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA
The Board came back into Open Session.
Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, July 14, 2020 meeting of the
Jasper County Board of Supervisors.
YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Brandon Talsma, Chairman

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor